I&T Gl AgIAgas

3dd R AR, 9TeH, feee Sasi-110010
(3mS.uw.T. &)

$-AT 3M§.3.- cgdaifa@gmail.com, Telt - 011-25665569-572, haal FAX - 011-25674779

HEAT 3ME.UF.T./65 &t - 28.12.2016

dar #

All PIFAs/IFAs Office’s
(Through CGDA Web Site)

T - Rl gae A

Sub - Financial Advice Cases

facciir wems warely IR H.-04 — ¥ 2016-17 &7 Rawrw 27.12.2016 Y= v ARG ¥ I frar simar

gl
Financial Advice Circular No.-04 of 2016-17 dated 27.12.2016 is forwarded herewith for information and

guidance please. :
This issues with the approval of Addl. CGDA(PS)

N

X, -
GRS R éﬁétﬂb‘t’ qam)

gfaferfr

TgFd AT U9 3R el TeesRr(T.), 8T e (@), a5 e

TgFd GiEa vd 3R el Gemgsr(@ndy.) e dea(@a), a5 e

T oGl §gFd HGlaAdaa (.9.-)

T ol FIFd Al (.9.-11)

T T §gFd HAgliaraaa (If1aTon)

&I N IFd AQIAITH (.9, FH=aY)

/mﬁma 39 FgIe® ($2rd)-FuaT IRYT [FA Home Page JETEE T Soraey &1 ¢ FY|

Ao
T3, (HS.UE.T. Fa)

I



Financial Advice Circular No. 04 of 2016-17

Controller General of Defence Accounts
Ulan Batar Road, Palam, Delhi Cantt - 110010
Ph No. 011 - 25665571, 25665572 . FAX No. 011-
25674779.

(IFA WING)

E-Mail : cgdanewdelhi@nic.in & cgdaifa@gmail .com

Dated: 27.12.2016

Subject:- Financial Advice Case.

The financial advice case as submitted by IFA HQTC (AF), Bangalore (01 case
study) is circulated herewith for information and guidance.

Case Study 1 : Demolition and reconstruction of partly collapsed Stadium at
AFA, Hyderabad at a cost of Rs. 454.94 lakh including special item of work
for Rs. 23,15,400/-

Amount Proposed :- Rs. 454.94 Lakh
Amount Concurred :- Rs. 265.85 lakh
Savings - Rs. 189.09 lakh

Detail of the Case:-

The case pertains fo collapse of roof of spectator gallery of the Stadium
necessitating demolition and reconstruction of the entire roof. Additionally,
provision was made in BPs for increased seating capacity, VIP gallery & PA system
cubicle, Green open stand for viewing, resurfacing and widening of roads, hard
standing, chain link fencing and Special item of work - DG Set, specidl light fittings
bird proofing, ceramic tiles and special furniture for VIP gallery.

Advice of IFA:- The above proposal was examined and it was stated that while
only a porting of roof of the Stadium has collapsed, construction of entire roof
structure in RCC is considered justified since the entire structure comes as a




single unit. However, provision of following scope of work in addition is considered

over-provisioning:-

a. Construction of Roof in RCC structure as well PEB steel structure has been
made in AEs, which is a clear case of duplication of scope of work.

b. Green open stands at a cost of Rs. 7 lakh proposed for additional viewing is
considered unnecessary since seating capacity is already enhanced.

€ DG set, special light fittings and bird proofing as special item of work is

considered infructuous.

d. Road are already existing around the Stadium, as such resurfacing and

widening of roads is unjustified.
Concurrence and Savings: -

Based of IFAs advice the works services was reduced to provisioning of RCC roof
structure & other related authorized items of work and removal of and
unnecessary items of work as stated above were removed. Based on the above
changes, the estimated cost of Rs. 454.94 lakh was reduced to Rs. 265.85 lakh,
thereby a savings of Rs. 189.09 lakh was achieved at AON and Admin Approval
stage.



